Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA	FORMERLY Marine Midland Bank	04/12/2007	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Terminix International Company Limited Partnership
Street Address:	860 Ridge Lake Boulevard
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38120
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0904056	4-WAY PRECISION PEST CONTROL
Registration Number:	0895706	
Registration Number:	0856233	PROFESSIONAL KILLER
Registration Number:	0290733	TERMINIX
Registration Number:	0635715	TERMINIX
Registration Number:	0924021	
Registration Number:	0940190	BRUCE
Registration Number:	0940733	BRUCE
Registration Number:	0636685	BRUCE
Registration Number:	0671638	TERMINIX TERMINATES TERMITES
Registration Number:	1054529	FACTFINDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0707

900075360

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Washington Square, Sutie 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77313.0050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines
Signature:	/pjh/
Date:	04/26/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=ReleaseSender_M7#page1.tif source=ReleaseSender_M7#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0708

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination of Security Interest is provided by HSBC Bank USA, National Association, successor by merger to HSBC Bank USA, formerly known as Marine Midland Bank, successor by conversion to Marine Midland Bank, N.A., a bank organized under the laws of the United States of America having an office at One HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York 14203 ("HSBC"), in favor of The Terminix International Company Limited Partnership, successor-in-interest to Terminix International, Inc., a Delaware limited partnership having an office at 860 Ridge Lake Boulevard, Memphis, Tennessee 38120 ("Terminix").

WHEREAS, Terminix was indebted to Marine Midland Bank N.A. under a Credit Agreement and in connection therewith granted a security interest in the United States trademarks identified in Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HSBC does hereby release and discharge the security interest in United States trademarks identified in Schedule A granted to it by Terminix, the debt secured thereby having been satisfied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release as of this 22 day of April, 2007.

			HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION By And M. Peterson Title Vice President
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ERIE))	SS:	

On Here Decoday of April in the year 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Here on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC)

BEVERLY A. WELLS
No. 01WE6069605
Notary Fublic, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires 9/20/20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0709

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
4-WAY PRECISION PEST CONTROL	904,056
THE MONSTER FIGHTERS•	895,706
PROFESSIONAL KILLER	856,233
TERMINIX	290,733
TERMINIX	635,715
Bug Design Mark	924,021
BRUCE & design	940,190
BRUCE	940,733
BRUCE	636,685
TERMINIX TERMINATES TERMITES	671,638
WHEN YOU THINK OF PESTS, THINK OF US	unfiled common law mark
FACTFINDER (stylized)	1,054,529

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 04/26/2007